Docket No.: Army135B

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lee, John Scott Pushko, Peter	Name: Government of the United States, as represented
Parker, Michael D. Smith, Jonathan F. Welkos, Susan L.	
Werros, Susan E.	Address: by the Secretary of the Army
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	U.S. Army Medical Research and Materiel Command
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	504 Scott Street
Execution Date(s): 11/18/99; 11/19/99	
	City: Fort Detrick
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: Maryland
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>21702-5014</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
Other	Additional hame(s) a sacross(se)
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/442,502 (cont. app of	
09/350,729 listed on	
assignment)	
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Elizabeth Arwine	T T 4 4 5 (07 07 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0
Registration No.: 45,867	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: U.S. Army Medical Research and Materiel	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
504 Scott Stree	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- D Enclosed
City: Fort Detrick	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: Maryland	8. Payment Information
Country: USA ZIP: 21702-5014	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 301-619-7808	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 21-0380
Email Address:	Agthorized User Name Marlana Titus
9. Signature: Signature Morloro Titus	March 30, 2009 Date
Marlana Titus	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTD, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandris, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700403955 **REEL: 022480 FRAME: 0404**

ASSIGNMENT	OF INIV	/FNTION
44.75.75 IL 15 SULLIVER 198 1	I FF RINI	3 E 14 1 IL.///

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Jonathan F. Smith, and Susan L. Welkos
July 9, 1999
led for better identification.)
if the Government of the United States acquired by was made, hereby:
nted by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said
nd interest in the invention in those foreign countries in States application for patent, determines to cause an tito cause an epplication to be filed in any particular eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention sive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government by, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in the Government.
nowledge and to execute any further documents the prosecution and settlement of interferences and
Initiell (Last name)
ous Diseases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011 [State]
e of inventor: JOHN SCOTT LEE
known to me to be the individual described in and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free
(Signature of notery positic) ommission expires on 10ct 00

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 of 3 Pages

USAPPC V2.00

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE S For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent a	
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additions	il signature blocks are needed.
1. ASSIGNOR/s/ OR LICENSOR/s/ NAME/s/ John Scott Lee, Peter Pushko, Michael D. Parker, Jonathan F. Smith, and Susan L. Welkos	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 09/350,729
	3. FILING DATE July 9, 1999
4. TITLE OF INVENTION ANTHRAX VACCINE	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First Arms) (Middle Initial)	Pushka Kast nomei
DUTY ADDRESS: U.S. Army Medical Research Institute of Infectious Dis	seases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011
DATE SIGNED: 9 March 2000 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME	PETER PUSHKO
STATE OF Manyland ss.	
executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged free act മൂറർ ക്കൂറ്റ്	to me to be the individual described in and who to me that he executed the same as his own
State of Marytand	Jan M. Jag. 15 construe of notary water
My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2000 My Commission expir	res on 10 too
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR; MULLIAL D. IFINE DETRO! INDICATOR	Farker (Lest name)
DUTY ADDRESS: U.S. Army Medical Research Institute of Infectious Di	seases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011
DATE SIGNED: 6 March 00 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME	E: MICHAEL D. PARKER
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
STATE OF Manylood) SS.	
MICHAEL D. DABKED	to me to be the individual described in and who to me that he executed the same as his own
Frederick County SEAL State of Maryland	a M. Fry
My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2000	Sugarsha of norwy publics
My Commission expi	ires on 10 ct 00

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 4 230-R, MAR 74,WHICH IS OBSOLETE

Page 2 of 3 Pages

USAPPC V2.00

SHEET agency is OTJAG
al signature blocks are needed.
2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 09/350,729
3. FILING DATE July 9, 1999
Smith
(Lest name)
seases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011
JONATHAN F. SMITH
to me to be the individual described in and who
to me that he executed the same as his own
7
(Signature of notage publics
(Signature of motor) public)
ires on <u>5 March</u> (Oct 00
rullkos
(Last riame)
,
iseases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011
·
iseases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011
iseases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011
iseases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011
iseases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011 AE: SUSAN L. WELKOS
iseases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011 AE: SUSAN L. WELKOS to me to be the individual described in and wind
iseases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011 AE: SUSAN L. WELKOS to me to be the individual described in and wind
iseases, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5011 AE: SUSAN L. WELKOS to me to be the individual described in and who

USAPPC V2.00

RECORDED: 03/30/2009

REEL: 022480 FRAME: 0407